5430 Liquor Control Board of Ontario   6,311 4,307 0 10,618 10,618 6,311 4,307 0

5432 Railway Rights-of-way   0 0 0 0 0

5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission   0 0 0 0 0

5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp   0 0

5460 Other PIL Supps 81,720 23,975 0 105,695 105,695 81,720 23,975

5610 Municipal Enterprises   5,726 3,908 6,850 16,484 16,484 12,576 3,908 0

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises   229,412 156,040 217,462 602,914 602,914 446,874 156,040 0

5950 Amounts Added to PIL   0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 785,298 500,286 1,096,424 2,382,008 0 2,382,008 1,647,327 500,286 234,395 147,648 2,092 80,528 4,127 0

DRAFT

160

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 23.06.2025  13:30

FIR2024:   Halton Hills T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2415 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   14401 for the year ended December 31, 2024

Salaries, Wages

and Employee

Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents, Financial

Expenses &

Accretion

Expense

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before

Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support

*

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government

0240 Governance 1,942,005 80,525 161,481 2,184,011 -177,849 196,227 2,202,389

0250 Corporate Management 6,359,895 150,969 1,659,047 135,530 31,280 526,990 8,863,711 437,952 855,494 10,157,157

0260 Program Support 4,229,080 104,371 279,615 4,664,651 43,727 9,321,444 -2,158,540 -7,058,533 104,371

0299 Subtotal 12,530,980 104,371 511,109 6,485,179 179,257 31,280 526,990 20,369,166 -1,898,437 -6,006,812 12,463,917

Protection Services

0410 Fire   10,986,477 348,888 1,080,808 1,016,747 13,432,920 90,863 1,223,950 14,747,733

0420 Police   0 0 0

0421 Court Security   0 0 0

0422 Prisoner Transportation   0 0 0

0430 Conservation Authority   0 0 0

0440 Protective Inspection and Control   997,073 32,391 520,141 0 1,549,605 151,758 1,701,363

0445 Building Permit and Inspection Services  2,181,401 27,436 8,795 0 2,217,632 231,178 239,990 2,688,800

0450 Emergency Measures   0 0 0

0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA)   0 0 0

0498 Other 0 0 0

0499 Subtotal 14,164,951 0 408,715 1,609,744 0 0 1,016,747 17,200,157 322,041 1,615,698 19,137,896

Transportation Services

0611 Roads - Paved   7,769,420 1,738,658 1,860,236 772 9,126,703 20,495,789 -1,260,897 950,077 20,184,969

0612 Roads - Unpaved   30,159 29,806 956 25,063 85,984 39,146 9,882 135,012

0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts   30,606 14,663 0 1,021,723 1,066,992 28,606 7,059 1,102,657

0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside   1,112,364 111,238 601,758 563,029 2,388,389 342,061 212,462 2,942,912

0621 Winter Control - Except Sidewalks, Parking Lots  735,730 734,199 17,554 0 1,487,483 580,426 202,580 2,270,489

0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only   188,343 48,145 58,166 0 294,654 113,366 40,234 448,254

0631 Transit - Conventional   0 0 0

0632 Transit - Accessible   1,370,079 174,184 860,817 57,823 2,462,903 27,790 237,873 2,728,566

0640 Parking   20,468 7,930 22,387 91,587 142,372 12,796 6,353 161,521

0650 Street Lighting   339,182 160,034 256,742 755,958 48,704 804,662

0660 Air Transportation   0 0 0

0698 Other Other (Ice Storm/Severe Weather/Maint Agr) 148,956 21,666 62,916 0 233,538 -59,167 16,940 191,311

0699 Subtotal 11,406,125 0 3,219,671 3,644,824 772 0 11,142,670 29,414,062 -175,873 1,732,164 30,970,353

Environmental Services

0811 Wastewater Collection / Conveyance  0 0 0

0812 Wastewater Treatment & Disposal   0 0 0

0821 Urban Storm Sewer System   1,507,667 1,507,667 1,507,667

0822 Rural Storm Sewer System   99,087 11,140 9,983 0 120,210 96,738 21,176 238,124

0831 Water Treatment   0 0 0

0832 Water Distribution / Transmission   0 0 0

0840 Solid Waste Collection   0 0 0

0850 Solid Waste Disposal   0 0 0

0860 Waste Diversion   0 0 0

0898 Other 0 0 0

0899 Subtotal 99,087 0 11,140 9,983 0 0 1,507,667 1,627,877 96,738 21,176 1,745,791

Health Services

1010 Public Health Services  0 0 0

1020 Hospitals   0 0 0

1030 Ambulance Services   0 0 0

1035 Ambulance Dispatch   0 0 0

1040 Cemeteries   147,670 24,261 29,620 47,825 249,376 81,009 27,528 357,913

1098 Other 0 0 0

1099 Subtotal 147,670 0 24,261 29,620 0 0 47,825 249,376 81,009 27,528 357,913

Social and Family Services

1210 General Assistance   0 0 0

1220 Assistance to Seniors   551,304 31,966 16,146 269,953 3,696 873,065 70,314 91,761 1,035,140

1230 Child Care and Early Years Learning  0 0 0

DRAFT

161

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 23.06.2025  13:30

FIR2024:   Halton Hills T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2415 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   14401 for the year ended December 31, 2024

Salaries, Wages

and Employee

Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents, Financial

Expenses &

Accretion

Expense

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before

Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support

*

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

1298 Other  0 0 0

1299 Subtotal 551,304 0 31,966 16,146 269,953 0 3,696 873,065 70,314 91,761 1,035,140

Social Housing

1410 Public Housing   0 0 0

1420 Non - Profit / Cooperative Housing   0 0 0

1430 Rent Supplement Programs   0 0 0

1497 Other  0 0 0

1498 Other  0 0 0

1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and Cultural Services

1610 Parks   1,208,118 356,711 174,342 1,205 1,503,829 3,244,205 605,222 229,402 4,078,829

1620 Recreation Programs   3,163,681 168,157 66,638 54,286 12,350 0 3,465,112 136,982 351,515 3,953,609

1631 Recreation Facilities - Golf Course, Marina, Ski Hill   0 0 0

1634 Recreation Facilities - All Other   6,147,643 2,071,691 1,569,163 13,864 57,176 2,141,868 12,001,405 377,219 996,665 13,375,289

1640 Libraries   3,973,716 69,125 347,864 178,895 51,706 1,013,580 5,634,886 -25,300 443,276 6,052,862

1645 Museums   0 0 0

1650 Cultural Services   502,383 138,871 168,827 206 98,726 909,013 24,081 81,879 1,014,973

1698 Other  0 0 0

1699 Subtotal 14,995,541 69,125 3,083,294 2,157,865 121,267 69,526 4,758,003 25,254,621 1,118,204 2,102,737 28,475,562

Planning and Development

1810 Planning and Zoning   2,758,452 19,632 377,534 71,912 0 3,227,530 386,004 346,574 3,960,108

1820 Commercial and Industrial   175,889 230,313 489 16,916 423,607 39,528 463,135

1830 Residential Development   0 0 0

1840 Agriculture and Reforestation   0 0 0

1850 Tile Drainage / Shoreline Assistance   0 0

1898 Other Economic Dev  69,380 51,134 183,764 154,289 0 458,567 29,646 488,213

1899 Subtotal  3,003,721 0 301,079 561,298 489 226,201 16,916 4,109,704 386,004 415,748 4,911,456

1910 Other  0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 56,899,379 173,496 7,591,235 14,514,659 571,738 327,007 19,020,514 99,098,028 0 0 99,098,028

DRAFT

162

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 23.06.2025  13:30

FIR2024:   Halton Hills T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   2415 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   14401 for the year ended December 31, 2024

Additional Information Contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of Column 1 Includes: $

5010 Salaries and Wages 44,887,252

5020 Employee Benefits 12,012,127

5099 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Not Including Line 5050) . 56,899,379

5050 Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits Ccapitalized on Schedule 51

5098 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Including Capitalized Wages) . 56,899,379